Admission Test Quick Reference
	
	ACT
	SAT

	Cost
	$65 without Writing/$90 with Writing
	$68

	Late Fee
	$38
	$34 

	Change/ Cancel Fee
	$44 Change Fee
	$29 

	Registration
	www.actstudent.org
	www.collegeboard.org

	Test Dates:
	Test Date
	Registration Deadline
	Late Reg. Deadline
	Test Date
	Registration Deadline
	Late Reg. Deadline

	 
	7/12/2025
	6/6/2025
	6/20/2025
	8/23/2025
	8/8/2025
	8/12/2025

	
	9/6/2025
	8/1/2025
	8/19/2025
	*9/13/2025
	8/29/2025
	9/2/2025

	
	10/18/2025
	9/12/2025
	9/30/2025
	*10/4/2025
	9/19/2025
	9/23/2025

	
	*12/13/2025
	11/7/2025
	11/24/2025
	*11/8/2025
	10/24/2025
	10/28/2025

	
	*2/14/2026
	1/7/2026
	1/21/2026
	*12/6/2025
	11/21/2025
	11/25/2025

	
	4/11/2026
	3/6/2026
	3/24/2026
	3/14/2026
	2/27/2026
	3/3/2026

	
	6/13/2026
	5/8/2026
	5/27/2026
	5/2/2026
	4/17/2026
	4/21/2026

	
	7/11/2026
	6/5/2026
	6/24/2026
	*6/6/2026
	5/22/2026
	5/26/2026


*Dates listed with the asterisks are offered at Mountain Home High School.
High School Code (CEEB): 130-420
Fast Forward Funding may be available to cover both ACT & SAT tests. 
If you qualify for free/reduced lunch, you qualify for an ACT and/or SAT Fee Waiver. Please see your counselor for more information. 
